

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6104

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

15 May 2020

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to COVID-19 recoveries.

## You asked:

- 1 The number of people who have entered MTW NHS Trust ICU's with Covid-19 and been released back to wards alive and on the road to recovery.
- 2 The number of patients who have recovered from Covid-19 and released from MTW NHS Trust hospitals.
- 3 The numbers of people who have had a second infection from covid-19 and returned to a MTW NHS Trust hospital.

## Trust response:

- 1 48 patients, out of those 38 have been discharged or moved to other wards.
- 2 Total discharged 212
- 3 8 Patients have returned once discharged; however please note that this may be the same infection rather than a second infection of COVID-19.